

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.168 OF 2012 IN SLP(C)NO.22705/2010
[FOR PREL. HEARING]

MOHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK SHRIVASTAVA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents. However,
their presence for the present is dispensed with.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, learned counsel has
appeared for the respondent and sought time to seek
instructions and file affidavit.
For the purpose, six weeks' time is granted.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master