

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 168 OF 2012 IN SLP(C) 22705/2010

MOHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK SHRIVASTAVA & ORS./

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., deletion of the name of respondent nos. 1,2 and 5 and office report)

Date: 17/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

For Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 15.10.2012 circulated on behalf of the respondents.

In view of the averments made in the letter, call after three weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER