

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 168 OF 2012 IN SLP(C) 22705/2010

MOHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK SHRIVASTAVA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Contempt petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 168 OF 2012

IN

Special Leave Petition (C) No. 22705/2010

MOHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK SHRIVASTAVA & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties. We find no merit in the contempt petition. Accordingly, the contempt petition is dismissed.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 19, 2012